

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-29-2021

State v. Miramontes Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47628

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Miramontes Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47628" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6820.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6820

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 1 |
| Nature Of The Case | 1 |
| Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings | 1 |
| ISSUE | 5 |
| ARGUMENT | 6 |
| Miramontes Has Failed To Show That The District Court Erred When It Denied The Motion To Suppress | 6 |
| A. Introduction..... | 6 |
| B. Standard Of Review | 7 |
| C. The District Court Correctly Held That Miramontes Was Lawfully Seized | 7 |
| D. Miramontes’s Claim That Her Purse Was Unlawfully Searched Is Not Preserved | 10 |
| E. Regardless Of The Legality Of Either The Search Or The Seizure, The Evidence Found In The Bedroom Is Not Subject To Suppression..... | 13 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 16 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | 17 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>CASES</u> | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|-------------|
| <u>Dunaway v. New York</u> , 442 U.S. 200 (1979)..... | 7, 8 |
| <u>Johnson v. Crossett</u> , 163 Idaho 200, 408 P.3d 1272 (2018) | 12 |
| <u>Michigan v. Summers</u> , 452 U.S. 692 (1981) | 7, 8 |
| <u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966) | 2 |
| <u>Nix v. Williams</u> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984) | 14 |
| <u>Segura v. United States</u> , 468 U.S. 796 (1984) | 13 |
| <u>State v. Albertson</u> , 165 Idaho 126, 443 P.3d 140 (2019)..... | 7 |
| <u>State v. Anderson</u> , 154 Idaho 703, 302 P.3d 328 (2012)..... | 10 |
| <u>State v. Armstrong</u> , 158 Idaho 364, 347 P.3d 1025 (Ct. App. 2015)..... | 10 |
| <u>State v. Bishop</u> , 146 Idaho 804, 203 P.3d 1203 (2009) | 7 |
| <u>State v. Bunting</u> , 142 Idaho 908, 136 P.3d 379 (Ct. App. 2006) | 13 |
| <u>State v. Christensen</u> , 131 Idaho 143, 953 P.2d 583 (1998)..... | 7 |
| <u>State v. Cohagan</u> , 162 Idaho 717, 404 P.3d 659 (2017) | 13, 14 |
| <u>State v. Demint</u> , 161 Idaho 231, 384 P.3d 995 (Ct. App. 2016)..... | 10 |
| <u>State v. Downing</u> , 163 Idaho 26, 407 P.3d 1285 (2017)..... | 14 |
| <u>State v. Fisher</u> , 123 Idaho 481, 849 P.2d 942 (1993)..... | 12 |
| <u>State v. Fodge</u> , 121 Idaho 192, 824 P.2d 123 (1992)..... | 10 |
| <u>State v. Gonzalez</u> , 165 Idaho 95, 439 P.3d 1267 (2019) | 10 |
| <u>State v. Holman</u> , 109 Idaho 382, 707 P.2d 493 (Ct. App. 1985) | 14 |
| <u>State v. Johnson</u> , 148 Idaho 664, 227 P.3d 918 (2010) | 10 |
| <u>State v. Maxim</u> , 165 Idaho 901, 454 P.3d 543 (2019)..... | 14 |

| | |
|---|----------|
| <u>State v. Moore</u> , 164 Idaho 379, 430 P.3d 1278 (2018)..... | 7 |
| <u>State v. Page</u> , 140 Idaho 841, 103 P.3d 454 (2004)..... | 7, 13 |
| <u>State v. Phipps</u> , 166 Idaho 1, 454 P.3d 1084 (2019)..... | 8, 9, 10 |
| <u>State v. Reynolds</u> , 143 Idaho 911, 155 P.3d 712 (Ct. App. 2007)..... | 6 |
| <u>State v. Williams</u> , 162 Idaho 56, 394 P.2d 99 (Ct. App. 2016) | 11 |
| <u>State v. Wulff</u> , 157 Idaho 416, 337 P.3d 575 (2014) | 7 |
| <u>Stuart v. State</u> , 136 Idaho 490, 36 P.3d 1278 (2001) | 15 |
| <u>Utah v. Streiff</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 136 S. Ct. 2056 (2016)..... | 14 |
| <u>Wong Sun v. United States</u> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963) | 13 |
| <u>CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS</u> | |
| U.S. Const. amend. IV | 7 |
